Semiconductor Group 149
• 8 388 608 words by 8-bit organization
• 0 to 70 ˚C operating temperature
• Fast access and cycle time
RAS access time:
50 ns (-50 version)
60 ns (-60 version)
Cycle time:

insertion equipment.The HYB3164(5)805TL parts have a very low power „sleep mode“ supported
by Self Refresh.
Ordering Information
Pin Names
Type Ordering
Code
Package Descriptions
HYB 3164805J-50 on request P-SOJ-34-1              500 mil DRAM (access time 50 ns)
HYB 3164805J-60 on request P-SOJ-34-1              500 mil DRAM (access time 60 ns)
HYB 3164805T-50 on request P-TSOPII-34-1         500 mil DRAM (access time 50 ns)
HYB 3164805T-60 on request P-TSOPII-34-1         500 mil DRAM (access time 60 ns)
HYB 3164805TL-50 on request P-TSOPII-34-1         500 mil DRAM (access time 50 ns)
HYB 3164805TL-60 on request P-TSOPII-34-1         500 mil DRAM (access time 60 ns)
HYB 3165805J-50 on request P-SOJ-34-1              500 mil DRAM (access time 50 ns)
HYB 3165805J-60 on request P-SOJ-34-1              500 mil DRAM (access time 60 ns)
HYB 3165805T-50 on request P-TSOPII-34-1         500 mil DRAM (access time 50 ns)
HYB 3165805T-60 on request P-TSOPII-34-1         500 mil DRAM (access time 60 ns)
HYB 3165805TL-50 on request P-TSOPII-34-1         500 mil DRAM (access time 50 ns)
HYB 3165805TL-60 on request P-TSOPII-34-1         500 mil DRAM (access time 60 ns)
A0-A12 Address Inputs for HYB 3164805J/T(L)
A0-A11 Address Inputs for HYB 3165805J/T(L)
RAS Row Address Strobe
OE Output Enable
I/O1-I/O8 Data Input/Output